
7383 Utica Blvd - Lowville, New York 13367 - 31 5-376-3333 - FAX 31 5-376-8139 

Boulevard Properties, L.L.C. WPR 2 8 2086 

Wednesday, April 26,2006 ~ L I C  WMMISSION SERVICE 

Beth O'Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort. KY 40602-0615 

Dear Ms. O'donnell, 

Enclosed, please find one original and five copies of Shared Sites, LLC's application to 
construct a new Wireless Communications Facility at 202 Bearwallow Road, Springfield, 
KY 40069. PSC Case #2006-00107. 

Please contact me if anything is not in order. 

Regards, 

David B. Jantzi 



FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

APPLICATION OF SHARED SITES. LLC. 
AND AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 
FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 

j 
) APR 2 8 21006 

CONVIENENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT 1 
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT ) ' ~ L I c  SERVICE 

200 BEARWALLOW ROAD 1 
W M I S S I O N  

SPRINGFIELD, KENTUCKY 40069 ) 
IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA ) 

Case 2006-001 07 IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
IN THE COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

) 
) 

SITE NAME: BEARWALLOW 
SlTE NUMBER: 

Shared Sites, LLC. As ultimate owner, and American Cellular Corporation, as a licensed 

public utility in the commonwealth of Kentucky, make this application. 

The property on which the Wireless Communications Facility ("WCF") will be built is located 

at 200 Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. The WCF site is geographically 

positioned at 37-43-39.00 North latitude, 85-17-22.00 West longitude. 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

APPLICATION OF SHARED SITES, LLC. 
AND AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 

) 
) 

FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 
CONVIENENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT 

) 

A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT 
1 
) 

200 BEARWALLOW ROAD 
SPRINGFIELD, KENTUCKY 40069 

) 
) 

IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA ) 
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
IN THE COUNTY OF WASHINGTON 

) 
) 

RECEIVED 
BLPR 2 8 2006 
PUEILIC SERVILE 

,' GOMMISSIQN 

SITE NAME: BEARWALLOW 
SlTE NUMBER: Case 2006-00107 

* * * * * * *  

Shared Sites, LLC. ("Shared Sites"), as ultimate owner, and American Cellular 

Corporation ("Provider") as a licensed public utility in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, 

hereinafter jointly referred to as "Applicants", respectfully submit their Application for a 

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity from the Public Service Commission to 

construct, maintain, and operate a Wireless Communications Facility ("WCF) to serve the 

customers of the Provider with wireless and telecommunications services, and other 

wireless service provider collocations in the area described herein. 

In support of this Application, the Applicants respectfully provide and state the following 

information: 



1. The complete names and addresses of the Applicants are: 

Shared Sites, LLC., a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a mailing 

address of 1390 Chain Bridge Road #40, McLean, Virginia 22101 

(703) 893-0806. 

American Cellular Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, 3910 South Ave. 

Youngstown, OH 44512, 73134 having a local address of 124 South 

Keeneland Drive, Suite 1, Richmond, KY 40475, (606) 544-2355. 

2. Shared Sites constructs, owns, manages, maintains, and operates 

independent communications networks. Shared Sites owns and manages safe, clean and 

well maintained facilities. Shared Sites facilities do not generate smoke, odors, noise, 

noxious gases, vibrations, or traffic increase. Shared Sites facilities will not pollute air, soil, 

or water, nor will they adversely affect radio or television reception or transmission. A 

certified copy of the Certificate of a Limited Liability Company issued by the Secretary of 

State of the State of West Virginia and a copy of the application for a Certificate of 

Authorization which was sent to the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 

for Shared Sites, LLC. are attached or described as part of Exhibit A. A copy of the 

Certificate of Authorization issued by the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of 

Kentucky and a copy of the Certificate of Merger issued by the Secretary of State of the 

State of Delaware for the Provider are attached or described as part of Exhibit B. 

3. After completion of the proposed WCF, Shared Sites will lease or license 

space on said tower and the surrounding site so the Provider may locate and operate its 

facility including all required antennas and appurtenances. The proposed WCF will serve 

an area completely within the Provider's Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") 



licensed service area in the Commonwealth of Kentucky. The Provider is authorized to 

provide wireless service by the FCC and the PSC. A copy of the Provider's FCC license to 

provide wireless service is attached to this Application or described as part of Exhibit C. 

Shared Sites has located the proposed site in a manner such that other wireless 

communications service providers will desire to collocate on said tower, and will endeavor 

to provide all necessary facilities to make collocation attractive to them. 

4. The public convenience and necessity require the construction of the 

proposed WCF. The construction of the WCF will bring the Provider's services to an area 

currently not served or not adequately served by the Provider and will thereby enhance the 

public's access to innovative and competitive wireless telecommunications services. The 

WCF will provide a necessary link in the Provider's telecommunications network that is 

designed to meet the increasing demands for wireless services in Kentucky's wireless 

communications licensed area. The WCF is an integral link in the Provider's network 

design that must be in place to cover the proposed service area. 

5. Shared Sites' construction of the described WCF is desirable because it 

allows for the collocation of additional wireless service providers within this portion of the 

Kentucky wireless communications licensed area. These services may include 

telecommunications, wireless data transfer and internet services, wireless cable, paging 

systems, 911 service, and other new products currently being developed in the wireless 

industry. In addition, the WCF will be available for use by governmental agencies and 

providers of emergency services. The WCF will provide a necessary link in Shared Sites' 

and the Provider's wireless infrastructure networks, and Shared Sites, as part of it's 

business structure, will diligently pursue and encourage other wireless providers to 

collocate on the WCF. These services will provide increased competition in the in the local 



Kentucky telecommunications market, which will, in turn, promote competitive pricing, 

quality, and coverage options to users of telecommunications services in this area. Shared 

Sites' vested interest in the collocation of wireless service providers promotes the same 

goals for the local consumers. 

6. The Applicants propose to construct a WCF at 200 Bearwallow Road, 

Springfield, Kentucky 40069 (37-43-39.00 North latitude, 85-17-22.00 West longitude). In 

an area located entirely within the county referenced in the caption of this application. The 

property on which the WCF will be located is owned by Kevin and Gayle Boone. The 

proposed WCF will consist of a 300 foot guyed tower with an approximately 6-foot lightning 

arrester attached to the top, for a total height of 306 feet. The WCF will also include 

concrete foundations to accommodate the placement of the Provider's proprietary radio 

electronics equipment. The equipment will be housed in a prefabricated cabinet or shelter 

that will contain: (i) the transmitting and receiving equipment required to connect the WCF 

with the Provider's users in Kentucky, (ii) telephone lines that will link the WCF with the 

Provider's other facilities, (iii) battery back-up that will allow the Provider to operate even 

after a loss of outside power, and (iv) all other necessary appurtenances. The Provider's 

equipment cabinet or shelter will be approved for use in the commonwealth of Kentucky by 

the relevant building inspector. The WCF compound will be fenced and all access gate(s) 

will be secured. A description of the manner in which the proposed WCF will be 

constructed is attached as Exhibit D and Exhibit E. Periodic inspections will be performed 

on the WCF in accordance with the applicable regulations or requirements of the PSC. The 

list of competing utilities, corporations, or persons is attached as Exhibit F. 

7. Reduced copies of the site development plan have been included as Exhibit 

D and Exhibit E of this application. A vertical profile sketch of the WCF signed and sealed 



by a professional engineer registered in Kentucky depicting the tower height, as well as a 

proposed configuration for the antennas of the provider and future antenna mounts, has 

also been included as part of Exhibit E. Foundation design plans and a description of the 

standards according to which the tower was designed signed and sealed by a professional 

engineer registered in Kentucky is included as part of Exhibit 0. 

8. The Applicants have considered the likely effects of the installation of the 

proposed WCF on nearby land uses and values and have concluded there is no more 

suitable location reasonably available from which adequate services can be provided, and 

that there are no reasonably available opportunities to collocate. The Applicants have 

attempted to collocate on suitable existing structures such as telecommunications towers or 

other suitable structures capable of supporting the Provider's facilities. No other suitable 

and available collocation site was found to be located in the vicinity of the site. Information 

regarding the Applicants' efforts to achieve collocation in the vicinity are presented as 

Exhibit G. 

9. The Applicants have conducted a preliminary aeronautical evaluation for the 

proposed WCF. The evaluation determined that the proposed structure height at this site 

meets Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") Regulation requirements. Furthermore, FAA 

notice is required for the proposed construction, and lighting or marking requirements may 

be applicable to this facility. A copy of the FAA Application is attached as Exhibit H. Upon 

receiving a "Determination" from the FAA, the Applicants will forward a copy as a 

supplement to this Application Proceeding 

10. A copy of the Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission ("KAZC") Application for 

the proposed WCF is attached as Exhibit I. Upon receiving authorization from the WVC, 



the Applicants will forward a copy of the determination as a supplement to this Application 

Proceeding 

11. The WCF will be registered with the FCC pursuant to applicable federal 

requirements. Appropriate required signage will be posted on this site upon receipt of the 

tower registration number. 

12. A geotechnical-engineering firm has performed soil boring(s) and subsequent 

geotechnical-engineering studies at the WCF site under the supervision of a professional 

engineer registered in the Commonwealth of Kentucky who specializes in geotechnical 

engineering, including subsurface exploration. The geotechnical-engineering firm has 

performed many such studies for the communications industry. A copy of the geotechnical- 

engineering report and evaluation signed and sealed by a professional engineer registered 

in the Commonwealth of Kentucky who specializes in geotechnical engineering, including 

subsurface exploration, is attached as Exhibit J. The name and address of the 

geotechnical-engineering firm and the professional engineer registered in the 

Commonwealth of Kentucky who supervised the examination of this WCF site are included 

in Exhibit J. 

13. Clear directions to the proposed WCF site from the County seat are attached 

as Exhibit K. The name and address of the preparer of Exhibit K is included in Exhibit K. 

14. Shared Sites, pursuant to a written agreement, has acquired the right to use 

the WCF site and associated property rights. A copy of the agreement or an abbreviated 

agreement recorded with the County Clerk is attached as Exhibit L. Also included as part 

of Exhibit L is the portion of the full agreement demonstrating that in the case of 

abandonment a method is provided to dismantle and remove the cellular antenna tower . 



15. Personnel directly responsible for the design and construction of the 

proposed WCF are well-qualified and experienced. World Tower Company, Inc. (the Tower 

Manufacturer) performed the tower and foundation design. The Tower Manufacturer is a 

nationally recognized manufacturer and designer of communication towers. The Tower 

Manufacturer has designed and installed communications towers throughout North 

America. The Tower Manufacturer has assigned S. M. Naeem Akhter, a professional 

engineer registered in the commonwealth of Kentucky to design the Tower for the WCF. 

This engineer specializes in the design and engineering of guyed, self support and 

monopole structures, and has extensive experience in the design and construction of 

projects similar to the Applicants'. These projects include the design of towers and the 

requires foundations of many other wireless facilities. Ail of the designs have been signed 

and sealed by S. M. Naeem Akhter. The construction of the proposed WCF will be 

performed by Shared Sites or their agents who are insured and experienced tower erection 

specialists. The Project Manager, David Jantzi, will manage the construction of the WCF 

and the tower erection. David has been erecting towers for the telecommunications 

industry for over 15 years. All tower designs will meet or exceed applicable laws and 

regulations. 

16. Based on a review of Federal Emergency Management Agency Flood 

Insurance Rate Maps, the registered land surveyor has certified in Exhibit M that the 

proposed WCF is not located within any flood hazard area. 

17. The possibility of high winds has been considered in the design of this tower. 

The tower has been designed and engineered by professional engineers using computer 

assistance and the same accepted codes and standards as are typically used for high-rise 

building construction. The tower has been designed to withstand a wind loading of 70 



m.p.h. with % inch of radial ice. This tower has been designed in accordance with the 

Electronic Industries Association ("EIA") 222-F 1996 Standards, which have been accepted 

and approved by ANSI and is a nationally recognized tower design standard. Similarly, the 

proposed WCF design has been developed with consideration of potential ground shaking 

based on a negligible seismic zone of 1. Seismic loading is regarded as secondary to the 

wind loading. 

18. The site development plan signed and sealed by a professional engineer 

registered in Kentucky was prepared by David B. Sharp, and was designed from a survey 

performed by Mike McKinney. This site development plan is drawn to a scale of no less 

than one (1) inch equals 200 feet, and identifies every owner of real estate within 500 feet 

of the proposed tower (according to the Property Valuation Administrator) and is 

incorporated in the survey as part of Exhibit E. Every structure and every easement within 

500 feet of the proposed tower or within 200 feet of the access road including intersection 

with the public street system is incorporated in the survey as part of Exhibit E. 

19. Shared Sites, on behalf of itself and the Provider, has notified every person 

who owns property within 500 feet of the proposed tower by certified mail, return receipt 

requested, of the proposed construction. Each property owner has been informed of their 

right to request intervention. A list of the nearby property owners who received the notices, 

together with copies of the certified letters, are attached as Exhibit N and Exhibit 0, 

respectively. 

20. Shared Sites, on behalf of itself and the Provider, has notified the Washington 

County Judge Executive by certified mail, return receipt requested, of the proposed 

construction. This notice informed the Washington County Judge Executive of hislher right 

to request intervention. A copy of this notice is attached as Exhibit P. 





21. Two appropriate notice signs measuring at least two (2) feet in height and 

four (4) feet in width with all required language in letters of required height have been 

posted in a visible location on the proposed site and on the nearest public road and shall 

remain posted for at least two (2) weeks after Filing of the Application. Copies of the 

postings are attached as Exhibit Q. The location of the proposed facility has been 

published in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where the WCF is located. 

22. The property where WCF is proposed to be constructed is not zoned 

23. The process that was used in selecting the site for the proposed WCF by the 

Applicants' radio frequency engineers was consistent with the process used for selecting 

generally all other existing and proposed WCF facilities within the proposed network design 

area. Before beginning the acquisition process, the Applicants carefully evaluated the 

location of the required WCF for possible collocation opportunities on existing structures. 

Radio Frequency Engineers used computer programs to evaluate the most effective 

coverage design for facilitating collocation potential on the proposed tower. Shared Sites 

and the Provider's radio frequency engineers have combined their efforts in order to 

develop a highly efficient network that is designed to serve the Federal Communications 

Commission licensed territory without extending beyond the Provider's approved boundary. 

The engineers selected the optimum vicinity in terms of elevation and location to provide 

the best quality service to customers in the service area. A proposed coverage area was 

considered by the Applicants when searching for sites that would provide both (i) the 

coverage deemed necessary by the Provider, and (ii) the coverage deemed necessary by 

Shared Sites to permit the integration of the proposed WCF into Shared Sites' overall 

network design. No suitable towers or existing structures were found in the immediate area 



which would meet the technical requirements for this element of the telecommunications 

network. A map of the area in which the tower is proposed to be located which is drawn to 

scale and clearly depicts the necessary search area within which the site, pursuant to radio 

frequency requirements, be located is attached as Exhibit R. 

24. A grid map showing the location of all existing cellular antenna towers that 

includes the general position of proposed construction sites for new cellular antenna towers 

within the Commission's jurisdiction and one-half mile outside the boundary of the planning 

unit's jurisdiction if that area contains either existing or proposed construction sites for 

cellular antenna towers is attached as Exhibit S. 

25. All Exhibits to this application are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully 

set out as part of the Application. 



Wherefore, the applicants respectfully request that the PSC accept the foregoing 

Application for filing and having met the requirements of KRS 278.020 and all applicable 

rules and regulations of the PSC, grant a Certificate of Public Convienence and Necessity 

to construct and operate the WCF at the location set forth herein for the respective 

networks in the commonwealth of Kentucky. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kamal Doshi 
Shared Sites, LLC 
1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 
McLean, Virginia 22101 
Telephone: (703) 893-0806 

And 

Timothy J. DufTy 
Chief Technical Officer 1 Senior Vice President 
Network Operations & Engineering 
American Cellular Corporation 
14201 Wireless Way 
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 
(405) 529-8660 



LIST OF EXHIBITS 

A. Certificate of LLC from the State of West Virginia and Certificate of Authority from 
the Commonwealth of Kentucky for Shared Sites, LLC. 

B. Certificate of Authorization from the State of Kentucky and Certificate of Merger 
from the State of Delaware for American Cellular Corporation 

C. Copy of FCC license for American Cellular Corporation 

D. Tower and Foundation Plan 

E. Site Development Plan: 

Vicinity Map 
Property Owner Listing 
500' Vicinity Map 
Legal Descriptions 
Site Plan 
Vertical Tower Profile 

F. Competing Utilities, Corporations, or Persons List 

G. Collocation Report 

H. Application to FAA 

I. Application to Kentucky Airport Zoning Commission 

J. Geotechnical report 

K. Directions to WCF Site 

L. Copy of Real Estate Agreement 

M. Flood Plain Certification 

N. Certification of Notification 

0. Copy of Property Owner Notification 

P. Copy of County Judge Executive Notice 

Q. Copy of Posting Notices 

R. Copy of Radio Frequency Design Search Area 

S. Tower Map for Subject County 





EXHIBIT A 

CERTIFICATE OF LLC FROM THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 

AND 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FROM THE COMMONWEALTH OF 
KENTUCKY 

FOR SHARED SITES, LLC 



Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Trey Grayson 

Secretary of State 

Certificate of Authorization 

I, Trey Grayson, Secretq of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do 
hereby cerhfy that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, 

SHARED SITES, LLC 

, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of West 
Virginia, is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky 
and received the authority to transact business in Kentucky on February 24, 
2006. 

I further cerhfy that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretaly of State have 
been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; 
and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 275.190 has been 
delivered to the Secretary of State. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of March, 2006. 

Certificate Number: 28229 
Jurisdiction: Shared Sites, L C  (Boulemrd Propetles) 
visn M t ~ : l l a o ~ s . ~ s . k v . o o ~ b t b i ~ ~ s ~ ~ p M b l ~ e t ~ i d a t e . a ~ ~ ~  to didate the authenbcily of this 
certificate. 

Trev Gmvson . - 
Secretary of State 
Commonwealth of Kentucky 
2822910633042 



I, Betty Ireland, Secretary ofstate of the 
State of West Virginia, hereby certijjjr that 

SHARED SITES, LLC 
Control Number: 82134 

has filed its "Articles of Organization" in my office according to the provisions of West Virgu~ia 
Code 3531B-2-203 and 206. I hereby declare the organization to be registered as a limited 
liability company from its affective date of January 13,2006 until tile axpiration of the term or 

! 1 ... 
termination of the company. j . '  . 

I 
Therefore, I hereby issue this 

CERTIFICATE OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 

Given und{r my hand and the 
Great Seal of the State of 

West vir8.inia on this day of 
I January 13,2006 i 
I 





EXHIBIT B 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION FROM THE 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

AND 

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FROM THE STATE OF DELAWARE 

FOR AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 



Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Trey Grayson 

Secretary of State 

Certificate of Authorization 

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do 
hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State, 

AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 

, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, is authorized 
to transact business in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and received the 
authority to transact business in Kentucky on January 20,2004. 

I further cerhfy that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have 
been paid; that an application for certificate of withdrawal has not been filed; 
and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 2718.16-220 has been 
delivered to the Secretary of State. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of February, 2006. 

Certificate Number: 26879 
Airisisdiction: Shared Sies, LLC 
Visit Mto://a~m.sos.kv.aoJbusiness/oWb/ce~t~idate.a~x to didate the authenticity of this 
certificate. 

secret4 of State 
Cornmcnwedth of Kentucky 
26879/0576718 



05-17-2005 IO:D9arn From-Dobson Corninunfcattons $orp t4055288765 T-668 P 002/002 F-491 

The y i ~ s t  State 

I, HBRRIET SMITH WINDSOR, S E C R E T W  OF STATE OF THE STATE OF 

DELAWARE, DO ElEREBY CJ2RTIFY TEE ATTACHED I S  A TRUE AND COR]RECT 

COPY OF THE CERTICFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES: 

'ACC OF XENl!UCKY LLC", A DEIdWARJ!, LIHITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 

WITH AND INTO "AMEIUW CELLULAR CORPORRTION" UNDER ?HE NAME 

OF "AMEKECAN CELLULAR CORPORBTION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED RM) 

EXISTING UNLYER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWBRE, AS ReCEIVED 

AND PILED I N  THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 

2003,  AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M. 

AND I DO HE- FURTHER CERTIFY TBAT THE EFFECTfVE DATE OF 

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF WRGER IS TEE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF 

DECELQBER, A.D. 2003 /  AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M. 

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE BAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS. 

x k L d d a % w  
Harrier. Smirh Windsor, Secretmy &Sate 

2222565 8100M AUTEENTICATION: 2856461  

030845574 DATE: 01-07-04 





EXHIBIT C 

COPY OF FCC LICENSE FOR AMERICAN CELLULAR 



Federal Communications Commission 
Page 1 of 6 

Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 1 1  

Radio Station Authorization 

LICENSEE NAME: American Cellular Corporation 

FCC Registration Number (FRN) 

RONALD L. RIPLEY 
AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 
14201 WIRELESS WAY 
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73734 

0003767324 

Call Sign I File Number 
1 ? 7 0  

Radio Sewice 
CL - Cellular 

Market Number I Channel Block 
CMA446 1 A 

Sub-Market Designator 

SITE INFORMATION 

Market Name 
Kentuckv 4 - Soencer 

Location Lattitude LOngi tude Ground Elevation Structurc Hgt to Tip Antenna Structure 
(meters) (meters) Regist~ation No. 

2 037-51-06.5 N 085-56-45.4 W 211.5 99.4 1045039 
Add~ess 1301 Stinson Place 
City County State Constructi~n Deadline 
RAOCLIFF HARDIN KY 

Grant Date 
10-29-2002 

----....-----.-------------------------------------------------------- .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Antenna: 1 Azimuth (from true north) 0 45 90 135 '1 80 225 270 3 15 
Antenna Height AAT(meters) 103.000 118.000 132.000 70.000 67.000 86.000 87.000 iO3.000 
Transmitting ERP(watts) 22.640 38.350 43.890 32.740 16.990 1.570 0.280 5.900 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Location Lattitude Longitude G P O " ~ ~  Elevation Structu~e Hgt to Tip Antenna Structure 
(meters) (meters) 

3 037-49-14.0 N 085-25-28.0 W 220.1 110.4 
Add~ess 291 Soencer Mattinalv Lane 

Effective Date 
01-07-2004 

City 
BARDSTOWN 

Five Yr Build-Out Date Expiration Date 
$0-01-2012 

- ,  
County State Const~uction Deadline 
NELSON KY 

Print Date 
01-14-2004 

Registration No. 
1042220 

Antenna: I Azimuth ( f rom true north) 0 45 90 135 180 225 270 315 

Conditions: 
Pursuantto Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 309(h). this license i s  
subject to the following conditions: This license shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any 
right in the use of the frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than 
authorized herein. Neither the license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transfened in 
violaiion of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. See 47 U.S.C. Section 310(d). This license i s  subject in 
terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. 
See 47 U.S.C. Section 606. 

FCC 601 - C 
Januaty 2004 





EXHIBIT D 

TOWER AND FOUNDATION DESIGN 



C O M P A i V Y ,  I N C .  

1213 C,r,awssrw 1)r'ir.e 
20. BOs SOX 

,IIi~.y&lil. KY 4206h 
270.347.3642 

P~Lv. 270, J47,091Y,3 
w o r l ~ l t ~ l i z ' c r C ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ' i ~ i t o w e ~ ~ ~ ~ r ~ ~  

~ w . w o r l ~ l t o w c r . c ~ n ~ ~  



World Tower 
COhlPhVY. MC. 

1 x 3  Compressor Drive 

PO. Bar 508 

Lloylield. KY 42066 

270-247-30-12 

FAX: 270247-W09 

E-mail: world~owci~diuorldt~w~r,com 

Web: www.~uorldrovercom 

300' TYPE 3 6SR TOWER 
FOR: SHARED TOWERS 

SITE: 
- 

DESIGN PACKAGE 



TOWER ELNATION 

TITLE: 
300' TYPE 36SR TOWER 

FOR: SHARED TOWERS 
SITE: 

> 

WORLD TOWER 
SCALE NONE/ DWN. JCO I CKD.-DATE 10-23-05. 
FILE DWG. NO. 00571 6 . 



LENGTHS PLUS 30'. 
CONSECUTiVELY FROM BASE TO TOP. 

: 300' TYPE 36SR TOWER 
FOR: SHARED TOWERS 



ANTENNAS 
ELEV. 
297' 
290' 
280'  
270' 

REACTIONS 

ANCHOR 
KIPS RESULTANT 

COMPRESSION 123.0 KIPS HORIZONTAL 
KIPS VERTICAL 

GENERAL NOTES 
1. TOWER IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE GIVEN LOADS AND MEET THE PROVISIONS OF 

TIA/EIA-222-F FOR A 7 0  MPH BASIC WIND SPEED WlTH NO ICE OR 60.6 MPH WlTH 1/2 

2. TOWER IS DESIGNED FOR ALL LINES TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO DRAWING QO5716WG. 
3. WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST RRllSlON OF THE AMERICAN 

WELDING SOClElY AWS.D 1 .l. 
4. TOWER AND ALL FABRICATED ACCESSORIES ARE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE 

WlTH ASTM A123. - .,. --,- --..... ---.,......--- -..---,..-.-- - 

LINE 
12- 1 5 / 8  
12- 1 5 /8  
12- 1 5 / 8  
12- 1 5 / 8  

DESCRIPTION 
12- 6' X 1' X 3" PANEL ANTS. ON LO-PROFILE MNT. 
12- 6' X 1' X 3" PANEL ANTS. ON LO-PROFILE MNT. 
12- 6' X 1' X 3" PANEL ANTS. ON LO-PROFILE MNT. 
12- 6' X 1' X 3" PANEL ANTS. ON LO-PROFILE MNT. 

AZIMUTH 



TRANSMISSION LINES ARE NUMBERED 
CONSECUTIVELY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM 
OF TOWER. SEE DRAWING Q05716T FOR 
LINE ELEVATIONS. 

07" FLANGE 
36" I \- PLATE 

L TITLE: 
WAVEGUIDE LOCATION DETAILS 

TOTAL 48 LINES 
SITE: 

WORLD TOWER 
SCALE NONE (DWN. JCD IcKD. wDATE 10-23-05 
FILE 

DWG. NO. 0 0 5 7 1  6WG 



4" PROJ. 

n 

r i  - t 
2'-6" L 7- 8 FROM 13 X TOP 2'-6". 2@3". HOOPS 2@6". SPACE 209". 1812".  

8 (I8 X 4'-6" REBARS WITH 
12" X 90' ACI HOOK 

1'-6"--1 \ #6 X 7'-6" REBARS EACH WAY 
3" 

4.5 CU. YDS. 
CONCRETE REQ'D. 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. CONCRETE TO HAVE 3 0 0 0  PSI MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 2 8  DAYS. 
2. ALL REINFORCMENT STEEL IS DEFORMED AND MEETS THE STRENGTH 

REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A615 GRADE 60. ,,,\ti111110, I, 

3. EMBEDDED STEEL TO HAVE 3" MIN. CONCRETE COVER. ' 3; K N;'O+, 
4 FOUNDATION DESIGN 1s B A s m  ON CUSTOMER suPPLlEo soil 

NO. 05CN0189 BY ALT & WiTZlG INC. DATED 6-8 2005. - '2, .' :: t,, -. 

MAX REACTIONS 
SHEAR I 1.0 KIPS 
DOWNLOAD 1 123.0 KIPS - 

t 
3'-0" 

I 
8'-0" 

TITLE: 
BASE DETAILS 

300' TYPE 3 6 s ~  TOWER 
SITE: 

WORLD TOWER 
SCALE NONE PWN. JCO I c K D . ~ I D A T E  10-23-05 
flLE (OW'. Q05716B 



r 

-#4 x 2 ' 4 "  x 2 ' 4 "  r 

TO BASE 

S6 X 12.5 X 17'-0 

/?V' .a;.//~,?- 
..--- (4) #B REBARS 4' LON 

'~@2. //- 7- 05 

N&- A / / C ~ ~ . ~ R  2.8 CU. YDS. EACH 

ic- R.EFL/.HL @ B ' D~,e/~.i/&- 
/~VSTAiL.. AJ , ~ L / . / L , ~  = ' 

CEEP LV/7-%' /~ ' t / t ; (  4 3 '7-/i,<, 
A f70/7;'3,\l;qi. &&<-,~F/LL . 41.0 KIPS 
3 (.O p& 0 , . i v  ,'& 
.r,~::>-y,'~,*,J, - GENERAL NOTES 

1. CONCRETE TO HAVE 3000 PSI MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28  DAYS. 
2. REINFORCEMENT STEEL IS DEFORMED AN0 MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF 

ASTM A615 GRADE 60. 
3. CENTER LINE OF ANCHOR BUW TO PASS THROUGH CENTROID OF BLOCK. 
4. EMBEDDED STEEL TO HAVE A MIN. 3" COVER. 
5. FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON CUSTOMER SUPPLIED SOIL REPORT 

NO. 05CND189 BY ALT & WlTZlG INC. DATED 6-8-2005. 

TITLE: 
ANCHOR DETAILS 

300' TYPE 3 6 s ~  TOWER 
SITE: 

WORLD TOWER 
SCALE NONE IDWN. JCD [CKD. W I D A T E  10-23-05 
FILE I OW'. (2057 1 6A 



WORLD TOWER CO 
1213 COMPRESSOR DRIVE 

MAYFIELD, ICI 42066 
Phone: 270 247 3642 
FAX:2702470909 Pam-,~~l....D.~airomanlaswielfa.n / O V B ~ ~ . E - I  1 - 

'Ow 300' Type 36SR Site: - 
P*cLRun#Bsro-rro 
'""' shared ~ o w s r i ~ ~ ~ : B l l i  ~phot(~0": 
?*% TINEIA-222- ioa~10120105 IS-':% 

I 





EXHIBIT E 

SlTE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

VICINITY MAP 
PROPERTY OWNER LISTING 

500' VICINITY MAP 
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS 

SlTE PLAN 
VERTICAL TOWER PROFILE 



- .-A .. . -- - 

PROPOSED 
k M E N *  S C N E W U  -- 

--" 
*NO O M C W  NOTES -- 

-- 
E l  SLNGLE LINE OV\CR*U 

APIO ELECiRlCU HCJES --_"--_-_, 
-.--- E2 GROUNOING sm P I ~  WD 

GROONMNG RISCR OI&AMI 

FJ ELECTRlCV Dfi*is 

AMERICAN CELLULAR CORPORATION 

1 I 
M N l A C l  RICHARD PENNINGTOH 

1245 XEENEUND DRIVE 
RICHUONO. KY 40175 

OFilCi. fAX (8591 (859) 544-5858 544-5820 

-- 
ANTENNA / TOWER - 

SHARED S TES, LLC 
1 3 9 0  CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD #40, MCLEAN,  V A  2 2 1 0 1  

1 2 5  La*euieu, aiuu, Kmganlaum. WV 2 8 5 0 8  
TEL; (S01)  2 2 6 - 2 2 1 5  FAX: ( 3 0 4 )  2 2 5 - 2 2 4 8  

E-KaU Address: pat$stofJpotesteoa 

FACILITY IS UNMANNED AND NOT FOR HUMAN / .CONTACT N A ~  

HABITATION. YANDiCAPPED ACCESS NOT REQUIRED 
4 r B  

DAVE JANTZI 
7 3 8 3  UTiCA BOULEVARD 
LOWLLE,  NY 13367 1 OWNER APPROVAL 

PLUMBING REQUIREM- 24CLIU-% 518-253-0000 DATE 

BtARWALLOW REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE 

FAClCiTY HAS NO PLUMBING 
~ 
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VIA BwralM Kmd - 

to  way 81% 1 ,/ R I W  \ - . - . . * ' ~ , - - R / w  
...,- " / -- 
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GENERAL NOTES 
' CWlRACTOR S H k U  NOiii?. WE FoUOWNC A T  E A S T  PHC) (2) -XING DAYS PRIOR TC ANY 
% ~ S R U C ~ O ~  WZFAIIONS ON IWE st-E ANO ANY OWE" =nu7v ccmnirv MAT is r wa~-vrunm w 
IWESE SEISMCES 

TYPICAL ROAD SECTION 
. -<  

.. A .  . *:,t.l.: "ii .lT;: I\ .*'I ri.-%<-ui..,'' ah; \- 5.s: :* a : ."A. :...\. 
. . . < .  A. , . . . '  . . " . ."'.. i. 

;5 .vA ' . . , .  ;,3 ,:s.\ < ::*:-:,: >A,. .$.>.>.< ,.,,%, L,,. .,%k dw.: , , * . ,  

$. CONIRACIOR S H U  PROMDE CERIIFILC COPIES OF A U  LABORATORY TESTS 10 SHARED STES AT THE 
MUPLEl iON 0 1  W E  TESTS SPECIFCALL7 M N C R E E  COMPRESSM STR010W &NO GEOKWNICAL RESULPS 

0. CONTRACTOR W A U  M R I m  THE LOCAnON OF ALL EXSTING UIIOCRGROUND UnUW LINES AND CROUNDiNc 
PRiOR TO AN" FXCAVAnON. AND CONTRACTOR SIIALWANO 010 iN M E  M O N i n  Of & U  EXlSnHG UNES. 

L CONTRACTOR S H A U  CONCRETE ENCASE ANY EXlSnNO CONOUITS PASSNG JUOER NEW SHELTERS. (3' MIN 
COW3 AU, SUES. +OW PSI CONC.) 

0. CONlRACTO% B A L L  UNNTAlM THE DiSTANCE Of 12' B E W E N  EXrSnNG/NEW N M  d ELECiRlC CONDUliS 
UNLESS NOlEO OlXERMSE. 

& A U  WORK S H A U  BE CONFlNm 70 W E  ,LEA= AND/OR ACCESS AREAS (EXCEPT GRABiNG). UNLESS 
AGREEMENT AN0 CONSENT OF W E  PROPERW OvMER OBTAINED IN WAI-ING. EAYMENTS AND LEASE LiUiTS 
SHALL BE VERiFlED iN *F(lliNG PSiOR TO STARnNG CONSTRUCnON. AGREEMUIPS 10 W X  iN WESE AREAS 15 
8' omens NOT POTESTA IV :NC. ASSOUATES. 

le CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPMIYBLE FoR NOnflCAIION Of ALL MVERIIINO AGENCIES THAT REWiRE SiTE 
iNSPECnON OF W E  WORK AND/OR SMPLI hOl l lCAnON.  

U. CCNTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXlSnNG PROPERR RESULnNG FROM W E  
C w s i R u c n M i  I c n w n E s .  .NCUJDI)IG BUT NOT LIM~D TO PAMMENT, FINISUW WADES. UNDSCAPING. 
BUIIl)INGS. SURMY MARKERS. EIC. 

12 CONTRACTOR W A L L  NRNISI .  INSTAU A h 0  MAINIhN A U  REOUiRED iRAFnC CONTROL DEYiCES iN 
ACCORDANCE X ( W  W E  MANUAL W UNiFGRU IRAFSC CONTROL DEUCES OR GOVERNING LOCAL AGENCY AS 
REQUIRED. 

u. CO~~TRACTOR SHAU PERFORM WADING AND nNiYi GRME THE SITE i~ s b i c a i i i  ARO cmnwous 
SLOPES. NEEDED FRW REMOM OFF EXCESS S E .  EXCAVAnON fROM W E  Y i i ,  AND PROYlDE CLEAN OIWNEERED BACKFILL M E R E  

u. CCN'RACTMI SHAU A T  ME C o w E n m  OF ~ R X  RWOK AU OEBR~S FROM THE STE AND MEAS 
OISPJRBED. PERFORM FINAL CRMING, AND SEED AND UULCH ALL AREAS OISIURBF3 ( M E R E  APPUCASLE) 

CONTRACTOR WAU RENRN ALL D1SIURBED AREAS WMiN EXISPNG CRAWL COYPOUND BACX TO i i S  

MAGNETIC NORTH 

L e ~ ~ Y S l ~ .  

EXiSnNC TOWR AND FWNDAnON ANALYSS ARE BY OWERS NOT P O E S i A  d ASSOCiATES. INC. 'WE 
COI~TRACTOR SWALL OBTNN AND BECOME PAUIUAR mm  is DOCUME~T ar io  VER~FY COAX RaunNc AND aii 
UWNT c m A n w s . .  

2% AMERICAN CELLULAR S H A U  N R N i V  ANIENNAS FRAMES, ANTENNAS AND COAX CABLES CONTRACTOR 
SHALL INSTALL. 





JUMPER SUPPORT 

COAX HANGER (TW) (SEE 
D C N L  ON SHEFi S2) I 

:CE BRIDGE STRUCTURE 
(SEE D U A L  ON SHEC SZ) - 1/2' JUMPER TO 

7 

SCALE. I' = 4'-0' 

COAX LINES (TOTAL OF IZ) ,  FURNISHED 
BY WERICAN CELLULAR & ihSlALLED 
BY CONiFACTOR LYQIt ONLY ONE 
SblOWN FOR C U R P I )  - -7 

SCALE: 1 "  = 3' 





CHAIN L I N K  FENCE & PflST D E T A I L  4 y' 
SCkLC. N.T.S. 

FINISHED SURFAC 

BURIED GROUND RING - 

(2 AWG FLEXIBLE TINNED 
COPPER BRAID GROUND STRAP 

TYPICAL CADWELL CONNECTION 
(SEE NOTE C-6 ON SHEET E - I )  

TENSION WIRE 

- 
12 SOLID TINNED COPPER 
BURIED 80NDlNG JUMPER TO 
GROUND RING (VP.) 

BURIED GROUND RING 

$ GATE POST 4" 
0.0. (MIN.) 

GATE POST 4' 
- CONC. FOOTIN0 TYP. FOR 

GATE POST (SEE NOTE p i )  ' 0.0. (M1N.I 

DOUBLE SWING GATE D E T A I L  
EChII l  NT.P 

G A T 2  KEEPER DETAIL . - 
xcar. rs-  <=> mc .Be .ws -r> 

10. A U  POSTS SHALL BE PLUMB. - 1  
n 8rnr.u A snm ioa .  PER MANUFACTLEX~ 
SPEC1HCATK)NS CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT STYME-LOCK 
LLC AT ($88-270-96431 P.O. BOX 398 PNEYLLLE. NC 28134. 

2 PROVDE A MACONAL W C E  ROD AND T U W U Q U E  AS 
SHOWN, A M  ON BOTH StOES OF THE C A E .  

3 ALL FEN= A M  FABRIC S W U  BE HOT O W E D  GALVANIZED 
ALL BARDR) W SHAU BE ALUMWM LOR M A T D  PER NO 
8) 

4BOTTOM EDGE OF FENCE FABP1C SHALL BE I' ABOVE FPRSWS 
m D E  

5. TEiUlNAL POSTS %ALL BE 3' OD. S M  40 PWE A M  TOP 
uns SHAU. BE 2' OD. SM 20 PBE 

6.  W E  F E M  SHAU BE 6'-0' FABPIC W/ BARBED ME. 

7. FABRIC TO H A M  120 02 ZINC P R  SO FT 

8. BI\XBED WRE TO BE STAWARD CI \LVAWED BARBED WIRE. 

9. MNTRACTOR %ALL FURNISH A M  W T A L L  ONE I11 STYME 
L O W  

L 
SCALD L 7. S. 
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SPECIAL CONTRACTOR NOTES 
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MOUMING 8WGKEi 

CHERPI iNSUUiOH 

LOCK '#ATHER - 1/2. WUIOWML 
MOUNnNG BOLT 

i i / $ B '  OW. (mi 

GROUND BAR MOUNTING --.--------- 
S C ~ ~ E :  N. 1. S. .- MASTER - 

...my-- &. TOWER GROUND- -~s--.-=-?= BAR -..-. &GB -4.. & T a  _- _. 
SC*IE: N. 7. 5. 

iOWER UGH7 CONTROLLLR AIL CRDUNO w s  s ra i i  BE cormilvcxo mou I/* '  ncicx COPPER PLATE 

ML HOES M E  COUNTERSUNK 1/!8' 
ICE U R i f f i i  S l R U M R E  NL WEKIR GRWND ems sw BE nu PUTEO 
(SEE SHECi St)--. 

AIWNIIC SCIEllilFIC 
MODUUR AC WWER 
MU mco cnsim. 
MODEL 1 9,037 - 

T E L M  CIWBER /2  AW CU ( W E  
TELCO CONOUiT 

GAL" CRlP UNISTRU 
dr A1ACHUENT 
WOWARE (WP.) - 

3 - l s  A M  cu a 
> - t i 0  GNo., O W E  i. WC FOR CRWNO WIRE 
i H H N i i W W )  iU 3 '  0 
RGS 1 0  mU W I N E I .  2-1/2. DIA WC ?ELCO 

co~cu i i  w / p u ~ i w i n i  CONDUIT ENTRANCE DETAIL 
-==---Fa?- - - 

i. DU. FW TELCO 
CONOUn 1 0  OZU W i N n  

SCALE: N. I .  5. 

GONDIJIT ENTRANCE; W E 2  
i .  CONDUITS YEED 1 0  S?UB UP iN 9' X 16' 7OMR LlGilT CONTROLLER 

SPACE (AS SHOWN) 
2. GRO'LND SHOULD BE P W E D  AS SHOWN FOR 

BEST ROUTE 1 0  GROUNDING E M  
3. POWER COUDU~ CWCES TO ncx cownun 

JUST -OM TOP OF P M  ICE 8RiDGE STRUCTURE 
4. CONOUm NT OFF A7 2. M O \ F  PAD 
5 .  usr 1 2  URE T ~ N  COPPER FOR OROUNOING 

CONDUOORS CONiWCTOR S W  R I R N 6 H  6: I N S T L I  ( 2 )  >SOW 
oumn ROOD UGHE (HUESELL CAT# QD-!SOB) 
M O U N  FLOOD UGHPS ON ROUND WUIlME 

3- WC CCNDUil 

FC'lWCS FOR 3 1/2' 0 0. PlPE OR EOUM. 2--112 AWc CU & 
I - # i Z  ON0 W E  

WUMERPRWF L O C M E  IHt iN/MiYN) iN 

J/n ou. ncs. 
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EXHIBIT F 

COMPETING UTILITIES, CORPORATIONS, OR PERSONS LIST 



COMPETING UTILITIES, CORPORATIONS. OR PERSONS LIST: 

American Towers 

a Crown Communications 

SBA 

a Verizon 

Cingular/AT&T 

o Nextel 

T-Mobil 

Sprint 

Bluegrass Cellular 

o Ramcell Cellular 





EXHIBIT G 

COLLOCATION REPORT 



859544-1.802 
859-544-5858 FAX 

124 S. Keeneland Drive Richmond, KY 40475 

Bear Wailow 

Discussion of site need and wnliguration 

Currently, Cellular One coverage south of the Bluegrass Parkway and Bardstown ends a bit south of 
the Parkway. The proposed site, along with the Fredericktown site submitted earlier, continues 
coverage along US-150 and will senre to connect the Bardstown area with Springfield's existing 
coverage. 

The low areas along Parker Run and Cartwright Creek contrasted with the high hills near Grundy 
Home Road necessitate the 285 fl height to allow continuous service. These sites will provide solid 
coverage along US-150 throughout the area described above. 

Sincerely, 

W. Eric Broviak 
Regional Rf Engineering Manager 





EXHIBIT H 

APPLICATION TO FAA 



Federal Aviation Administration 
Air Traffic Airspace Branch, ASW-520 
2601 Meacham Blvd. 
Fort Worth, TX 76137-0520 

Aeronautical Study No. 
2006-ASO-1502-OE 

Issued Date: 04/05/2006 

Kamal Doshi 
Shared Sites, L.L.C. 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd #40 
McLean, VA 22101 

** DETERMINATION OF NO HAZARD TO AIR NAVIGATION **  
The Federal Aviation Administration has completed an aeronautical study under 
the provisions of 49 U.S.C., Section 44718 and, if applicable, Title 14 of the 
Code of Federal Regulations, part 77, concerning: 

Structure Type: Antenna Tower 
Location: Springfield, KY 
Latitude : 37-43-39.0 N NAD 83 
Longitude : 85-17-22.0 W 
Heights : 306 feet above ground level (AGL) 

1036 feet above mean sea level (AMSL) 

This aeronautical study revealed that the structure does not exceed obstruction 
standards and would not be a hazard to air navigation provided the following 
condition(s) , if any, is(are) met: 

As a condition to this Determination, the structure is marked and/or 
lighted in accordance with FAA Advisory Circular 70/7460-1 AC 70/7460-1K Change 
1, 
Obstruction Marking and Lighting, 24-hr med-strobes - Chapters 4,6(MIWOL),&12. 

At least 10 days prior to start of construction 
(7460-2, Part I) 

-X- Within 5 days after the construction reaches its greatest height 
(7460-2, Part 11) 

See attachment for additional condition(s) or information. 

This determination expires on 10/5/2007 unless: 

(a) extended, revised or terminated by the issuing office. 
(b) the construction is subject to the licensing authority of 

the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and an 
application for a construction permit has been filed, as 
required by the FCC, within 6 months of the date of this 
determination. In such case, the determination expires on 
the date prescribed by the FCC for completion of 
construction, or the date the FCC denies the application. 

NOTE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF THIS DETERMINATION 
MUST BE POSTMARKED OR DELIVERED TO THIS OFFICE AT LEAST 15 DAYS PRIOR TO THE 
EXPIRATION DATE. 

This determination is based, in part, on the foregoing description which 
includes specific coordinates, heights, frequency(ies) and power. Any changes 
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in coordinates, heights, and frequencies or use of greater power will void this 
determination. Any future construction or alteration, including increase to 
heights, power, or the addition of other transmitters, requires separate notice 
to the FAA. 

This determination does include temporary construction equipment such as cranes, 
derricks, etc., which may be used during actual construction of the structure. 
However, this equipment shall not exceed the overall heights as indicated above. 
Equipment which has a height greater than the studied structure requires 
separate notice to the FAA. 

This determination concerns the effect of this structure on the safe and 
efficient use of navigable airspace by aircraft and does not relieve the sponsor 
of compliance responsibilities relating to any law, ordinance, or regulation of 
any Federal, State, or local government body. 

A copy of this determination will be forwarded to the Federal Communications 
Commission if the structure is subject to their licensing authority. 

If we can be of further assistance, please contact our office at (8471294 7575. 
On any future correspondence concerning this matter, please refer to 
Aeronautical Study Number 2006-ASO-1502-OE. 

Signature Control No: 455696-451156 

Vivian Vilaro 
Technician 

Attachment (s) 
Additional Information 
Frequency Data 

7460-2 Attached 
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Additional Information for ASN 2006-ASO-1502-0E 

The FAA has no objection to the use of a 24-hour medium intensity white obstruction 
lighting system (MIWOL) with regards to aviation safety. However, the sponsor 
should be acutely aware that the nighttime use of a MIWOL system is often very 
objectionable to citizens who reside in the vicinity of the structure. Serious 
complaints oftentimes result from the use of this type of lighting system even in 
rural areas. The FAA does not approve MIWOL systems in or near urban areas or 
within 3 NM of a public-use airport. Accordingly, should the sponsor wish to 
utilize one of the alternative lighting systems, such as a medium intensity dual 
lighting system, the FAA would have no objection. 

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THERE IS A VERY STRONG POSSIBILITY SOMEONE WILL COMPLAIN 
ABOUT THIS MIWOL SYSTEM. ALL COMPLAINTS RECEIVED BY THIS OFFICE WILL BE REFERRED 
DIRECTLY TO YOU. 

Page 3 



F r e q u e n c y  Data for ASN 2006 -ASO-1502 -OE 

LOW HIGH FREQUENCY 
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MHz 
MHz 
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EXHIBIT I 

APPLICATION TO KENTUCKY AIRPORT ZONING COMMISSION 



. .. .- . . " 

Page 1 of 1 

TC 56-50E (Rev. OUO5) 

Kentucky T m n r ~ n a t w  Cabmet. Kentucky Alrpan Zoning Commsr9lon. 200 Mero Street, Fmnkfofl. KY 40622 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT OR ALTER A STRUCTURE 
INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED 

2. RBpreSentative of Applicant - Name, Address. Telephone, Fax 

Bouievard Properties. L.L.C. - Man Waliack 
7383 Utica Blvd 
Lowvilla. NY 13367 
315-376-3333 (phone) 
315-376-8139 (fax) 

Kentucky Aemnautlcat Sludy Number 

1. APPLICANT - Name, Address. Telephone. Fax, etc. 

Shared Sites, L.L.C. - Kamai Dashi 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd #40 
McLean. VA 22101 
703-6934808 (phone) 
703-852-7289 (fax) 

3. Application far: @New Coostructirm P Ailetation fl Existing 

4. Duration: rn Permanent fl Temporary (Months Days ) 

5. WorLSchedule: Stan End a 

6. ~ype: R ~ntenna ~ o w s r  ?I cmna fl suitding f l  Power Line 
fl Landntl P Watar Tank R Other 

7. MarkinglPalnting andlor Ughling Preferred: 

Red Llghts and Psint P Duai - Red 8 Medium Intensity Whte 

rn While - Medtwm tntenriiy P Duai - Red 8 High Intensily White 

fl White - Htgh intensity Pothar 

' 39 00 9. Latitude: -x....-'A - .-" 
lo. Longitude: 'L.A" 

r r .  oaturn: F NAD83 P NAD27 fl omar 

12. Nearest Kentuoky Cily: County &&BlhL- I 

15. Direction lmm #13 to Structure: NNW I 
16. Site Elevation (AMSL): Feet 

17. Total Structure Height (AGL): 306 Feel 

18. Overall Height (n16 * 1117) (AMSL): 1036 Feet 

19. Previous FbA andlor Kentudy Asmnautical Study NumbeNs): I 
20. Desc"tioon of Location! (Atfach USGS 7.5 minute Quadrangle Map 

of an Alrpon layout Ocawing wilh the precise site mar%ed and any 
ceditied survey) 

200 Bearwallow Rd 
Springheld, KY 40069 

8. FAAA~ranauticat Study Number 

21. Derctiption of Pmposal: 

*wireless Cammunicationr Tower with 6' lighlning rod facliity located wiUIin fenced compound 

1 22. Has e 'NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION OR ALTERATION' (FAA Farm 7460-1) been tiled wilh the Federai AviaUon Admlntrtation? I 

I PENALTIES: Persons failing to comply with Kentucky Admtnistrative Regulations (W2 KAR 
050:series) am liable far fines andlor imprisonment as Adminlsimtion Regulations may result 
In further oenalties. I 
Commission Action: A Chaarman, KAZC fl ~dm~nirtratoi. KAZC 

R Approved 

R Oiaappravad mate 



EXHIBIT J 

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 



MARCH 31,2006 

SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION & 
FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATIONS 

PROPOSED BEAR WALLOW 
CELL TOWER 

SPRINGFIELD. KENTUCKY 

Prepared for: 

SHARED SITES, L.L.C. 
C/O BOULEVARD PROPERTIES 

LOWVILLE. NY 

Prepared by: 

ALT & WITZIG ENGINEERING, INC. 
WEST CHESTER, OHIO 

PROJECT NO. 06CN0084 



March 3 1,2006 
Shared Sites, L.L.C. 
C/O Boulevard Properties 
7383 Utica BIvd 
Lowville, NY 13367 
ATTN: Mr. Matthew J. Wallack 

RE: Subsurface Investigation & 
Foundation Recommendations 
Proposed Bear Wallow Tower 
Springfield, Kentucky 
Alt & Witzig File: 06CN0084 

Gentlemen: 

In compliance with your request, we have completed a foundation investigation and 
evaluation for the above referenced project. It is our pleasure to transmit herewith three (3) 
copies of our report. 

The site is located in Springfield, Kentucky. Specifically, this site 
is located at 200 Bear Wallow Road. The general vicinity of the 
site is shown on the enclosed site location map in the appendix of 
this report. 

The purpose of this subsurface investigation was to determine the various soils profile 
components, determine the engineering characteristics of the materials encountered, and provide 
information to be used in preparing foundation designs for the proposed communication tower. 

The field investigation included reconnaissance of the project site, drilling four (4) soil 
borings for the tower, an additional boring was performed for a rock core. Due to dificulties 
with obstructions across the surface at the site, our support vehicle which is necessary to perform 
a rock core, could not access the area of the tower and a rock core was performed on the site in a 
area closer to the existing pond (approximately 250 feet from the center of the tower). 
Additionally, or investigation included performing standard penetration tests, and obtaining soil 
samples retained in the standard split-spoon sampler. The apparent groundwater level at the 
boring location was also determined. 



Shared Site, L.L.C. 
Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
Alt & Witzig File No.: 06CN0084 
March 3 1,2006 
Page 2 

The soil horings were performed with a conventional drilling rig equipped with a rotary 
head. Conventional hollow-stem augers were used to advance the holes. Representative samples 
were obtained employing split-spoon sampling procedures in accordance with ASTM Procedure 
D-1586. 

During the sampling procedure, standard penetration tests were performed at regular 
intervals to obtain the standard penetration value of the soil. The standard penetration value is 
defined as the number of blows of a 140-pound hammer, falling thirty (30) inches, required to 
advance the split-spoon sampler one (I) foot into the soil. The results of the standard penetration 
tests indicate the relative density and comparative consistency of the soils, and thereby provide a 
basis for estimating the relative strength and compressibility of the soil profile components. 

The types of soils encountered in the borings were visually classified according to the 
Unified Soil Classification System and are described in detail on the boring logs. Representative 
samples of the soils encountered in the field were placed in sample jars and are now stored in our 
laboratory. Unless notified to the contrary, all samples will he disposed of after three (3) months. 

Information provided by Boulevard Properties indicates that guyed cellular tower will be 
constructed at this site. It is anticipated that the structural loads of the tower will be supported by 
a conventional spread footings or drilled pier foundation. 

Our borings encountered medium stiff to stiff clay and silty clay to a depth of four (4) to 
nine and one-half (9%) feet in the area of the tower. At this depth the borings encountered hard 
clay with limestone layers to the auger refusal depth of our horings at eight and onehalf (8%) to 
twelve and one-half (12%) feet below grade. A rock core was then performed at an additional 
boring location outside the tower location (due to equipment limitations). The rock core 
indicated hard limestone. Recovery for the core was 98% with a Rock Quality Designation 
(RQD) of 63% for the core. This qualifies as good to high quality bedrock. 



Shared Site, L.L.C. 
Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
Alt & Witzig File No.: 06CN0084 
March 3 1,2006 
Page 3 

The following soil parameters can be used to design a shallow foundation. Due to the 
seasonal variations in moisture content and freeze thaw cycles, no skin friction or resistance to 
passive pressure should he considered above four (4) feet. 

Coefficient of Friction 

The weight of the backfill above the footings will be used to resist upliR forces; therefore, 
it is recommended that proper compaction techniques be maintained. Using approved granular 
material, it is recommended that a density of 100% maximum dry density in accordance with 
ASTM D-698 be achieved above the footings to finished grade. 

The groundwater should be anticipated at the soillrock interface. All borings indicated 
dry conditions during and upon completion of operations. 

Often, because of design and construction details that occur on a project, questions rise 
concerning the soil conditions. If we can give further service in these matters, please contact us 
at your convenience. 

Respectfilly Submitted, 

ALT & WITZIG ENGINEERING, INC. 

%Q* 
Robert Smith, P.E. 
Project Engineer 

W M  
pakick A. Knoll, P.E. 



APPENDIX 



Boring 
Location 
Plan 
Proposed Bear Wallow 2 Cell Tower 
Springfield, Kentucky 

Not To Scale 

06CN0084 



RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

@' Alt & Witzig Engineering, Inc. 

CLIENT Boulevard Properties 
PROJECT NAME Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
LOCATION Springfield, Kentucky 

Boring # 8-5 
Alt & Wihig File No. 06CN0084 

From 0-1 - 250 feet towards Bear Wallow Road. 
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A, RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

Yk' Alt 8 witzig Engineering, hc.  

CLIENT Boulevard Properties 
PROJECT NAME Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
LOCATION Springfield, Kentucky 

Boring # B 4  
Alt & Witzig File No. 06CN0084 



RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

PI' Alt 8 W i g  Engineering, Inc. 

CLIENT Boulevard Properties 
PROJECT NAME Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
LOCATION Springfield, Kentucky 

Boring # 8-3 
Aft & Witzig File No. 06CN0084 
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RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

Alt 8 Witzig Engineering, Inc. 

CLIENT Boulevard Properties 
PROJECT NAME Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
LOCATION Springfield, Kentucky 

Boring # 8-2 
Alt & Wihig File No. 06CN0084 
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RECORD OF SUBSURFACE EXPLORATION 

Alt 8 Witzig Engineering, lnc. 

CLIENT Boulevard Properties 
PROJECT NAME Bear Wallow Cell Tower 
LOCATION Springfield, Kentucky 

Boring # 8-1 
Alt & Witrig Flle No. 06CN0084 



GENERAL NOTES 

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 

The Unified Soil Classification System is used to identify 
the soil unless otherwise noted. 

SOIL PROPERTY SYMBOLS 

N: Standard " N  penetration: Blows per foot of a 140 pound 
hammer falling 30 inches on a 2 inch O.D. split-spoon. 

Qu: Unconfined compressive strength, TSF 

Qp: Penetrometer value, unconfined compressive strength, TSF 

Mc: Water content, % 

LL: Liquid limit, % 

PL: Plastic limit, % 

Dd: Natural dry density. PCF 

: Apparent groundwater level at time noted after completion - 
DRILLING AND SAMPLING SYMBOLS 

SS: Split-spoon - 1 318 I.D., 2 O.D., except where noted 
ST: Shelby tube - 3" O.D., except where noted 
AU: Auger sample 
DB: Diamond bit 
CB: Carbide bit 
WS: Washed sample 

RELATIVE DENSITY AND CONSISTENCY CLASSIFICATION 

TERM (NON-COHESIVE SOILS1 BLOWS PER FOOT 

Very loose 0 -  4 
Loose 5-10  
Firm 11 -30 
Dense 31 - 50 
Very Dense Over 50 

TERM (COHESIVE SOILS) Qu tTSF1 

Very soft 0 - 0.25 
Soft 0.25 - 0.50 
Medium 0.50 - 1 .OO 
Stiff 1 .OO - 2.00 
Very Stiff 2.00 - 4.00 
Hard 4.00+ 

PARTICLE SIZE 

Boulders 8 in.(+) Coarse Sand 5 mm-0.6 mm Silt 0.075 mm - 0.005 mm 
Cobbles 8 in. - 3 in. Medium Sand 0.6mm-0.2 mm Clay 0.005mm(-) 
Gravel 3 in. - 5 mm Fine Sand 0.2mm-0.075 mm 





EXHIBIT K 

DIRECTIONS TO WCF SITE 



WCF LOCATION MAP 

DIRECTIONS TO WCF FROM COUNTY SEAT 

From the Washington County Court House proceed NW out of town on Rt. 150 
approximately 5.1 miles. Turn left on Bearwallow Road and proceed 
approximately 0.2 miles. WCF access road is on the left extending around 
behind blue steel utility building. 

These directions were prepared by: 

David B. Jantzi 
Boulevard Properties 
7383 Utica Boulevard 
Lowville, NY 13367 
(31 5) 523-6258 





EXHIBIT L 

COPY OF REAL ESTATE AGREEMENT 



SITE LEASE AGREEMENT 
County: Washinaton City: S~rinatield 
Site Name: Bearwailow Site I. D.: - Latitude: N37-43-39.00 Longitude: W85-17-22.00 
Site Address: 200 Beatwailow Road, S~rinatield. Kentuckv 40069 

1. Premises and Use. In consideration of the expenditures 
and efforts o f  Tenant to develop and use the premises 
descrihed below, the undersigned (jointly and severally, 
the "Owner") hereby leases to Shared Sites, LLC, a 
West Virginia limited liability company ("Tenant"), or 
its permitted assignee, the site described below: 

The exclusive right to use and occupy real property, 
approximately 10,000 square feet of land, as approximately 
described and shown on Exhibit A, together with non-exclusive 
easements (a) to a public right of way, for reasonable access, 
(b) to the appropriate sources of electric and telephone 
facilities as determined by Tenant, (c) for placement of any 
supporting guy wires as reasonably determined by Tenant per 
good engineering practices and (d) to meet fall-zone or set 
back requirements (collectively, the "Siteu). The Site will be 
used for installing, maintaining andlor operating, a wireless 
communications and broadcast facility, including, without 
limitation, antenna towers or poles, guy wires, foundations, 
utility lines, equipment shelters, ice bridges, radio equipment, 
antennas, security alarms, cameras, lights, and supporting 
equipment thereto (collectively, the "Faciliv), or for any other 
use permitted by applicable law. Title to the Facility shall be 
held by Tenant and the Facility shall remain Tenant's personal 
property and in no event shall be construed as fixtures. 

2. Term. The t e n  of this Agreement (the "Initial Term") is five 
(5) years, starting on the date Tenant signs this Agreement. 
This Agreement will be automatically renewed for ten (10) 
additional terms (each a "Renewal T e d )  of five years each 
with a increase in rent at each renewal, unless Tenant 
provides Owner notice of Intention not to renew 90 days prior 
to the expiration of any term. 

3. Rent. Beginning with the date upon which the construction of 
the Facility is completed, rent will be paid quarter1 , on the first 
day of each calendar quarter, at the rate of d p e r  quarter, 
partial months to be prorated. 

4. Title, Quiet Possession, and Access. Owner represents and 
agrees (a) that it is the owner of the Site pursuant to the 
instrument set forth on Exhibit A; (b) that the Site is free from 
all encumbrances except as set forth on Exhibit A, (c) that it 
has the right to enter into this Agreement; (d) that the person 
signing this Agreement has the authority to sign; (e) that 
Tenant, its employees, agents, subcontractors, clients, and 
invitees are entitled to access to the Site at all times and to the 
quiet possession of the so long as Tenant is not in default 
beyond the expiration of any cure period; and (9 that Owner 
will not have unsupervised access to the Site or to the related 
Facility. Owner further represents, agrees and covenants that 
during the InHal Term and Renewal Terms of this Agreement 
Owner will not use, or pennit others to use, any part of any real 
property currently owned, or hereafter acquired, by Owner 
within two (2) miles of the Site for any type of communication 
or bmadcast tower or otherwise provide advice, services for 

development of competing properbes or release any 
Information about Tenant's business. Owner shall obtain non- 
disturbance, subordination and attornment agreement from 
prior lien holders as required by Tenant's title insurance 
company. 

5. AssignmenUSubletting. Either party may assign or transfer 
this Agreement with notice to the other party. Upon delivery of 
such notice the transferor will have no further liability under the 
Agreement. Tenant shall be allowed to sublet, or otherwise 
grant use rights to all or any portion of the Site andlor the 
Facility without the prior written consent of Owner, it being the 
express intention of Tenant to lease or license antenna, 
towers, shelters, and related space of the Facility to separate 
wireless communication carriers and other clients. 

6. Improvements. Tenant may make such future improvements 
on or to the Site and Facility as it deems necessary. Owner 
agrees to cooperate with Tenant with respect to obtaining any 
required buildinglzoning approvals for the Site and 
improvements. Upon termination or expiration of this 
Agreement, Tenant shall remove the Facility and its other 
property located upon the Site, excepting the foundation, and 
will restore the Site to substantially the condition existing at 
inception of this lease within 365 days of said termination, 
except for ordinary wear and tear and casualty loss. Tenant 
shall reimburse Owner any pmperty tax increases directly 
attributable to Tenant's improvements. Owner shall fully 
cooperate Tenant in any available administrative or court 
appeals of such tax increases. 

7. Compliance with Laws. Owner represents that Owner's 
property (including the Site), and all improvements located 
thereon, are in substantial compliance with building, lifelsafety, 
disability and other laws, codes and regulations of applicable 
governmental authorities. Tenant will substantially comply with 
all applicable laws relating to its possession and use. 

8. Utilities. Tenant will pay for all utility connections to the Site. 
Owner will cooperate with Tenant in Tenant's efforts to obtain 
utilities from the most economical source. 

9. Termination. Tenant may terminate this Agreement at any 
time by notice to Owner without further liability, if Tenant does 
not obtain all permits or other appmvals (collectively, 
"approval") required from any municipal andlor governmental 
authority or any easements required from any third party to 
construcVoperate the Facility for its intended use, or if any 
such approval is canceled, expires or is withdrawn or 
terminated, or if Owner fails to have proper ownership of the 
Site or authority to enter into this Agreement, or if Tenant, for 
any other reason, in its sole discretion, determines that it will 
be unable to use the Site for its intended purpose. 

10. Default. If either party is in default under this Agreement for a 
period thirty (30) days following receipt of notice from the non- 



defaulting party shall have the right to pursue all legal any rent due or to become due. and (iii) agrees to provide any 
remedies including termination of this Agreement. If a non- lender of the Tenant with an estoppel statement regarding the 
monetaiy default may not reasonably be cured within a thicty above facts, such as the lack of a default hereunder, and any 
(30) day period. this~~reement may not be terminated if the other ~nformation or document reasonably requested, s ~ c h  as 
defauitino oartv commences action to cure the default within a nondisturbance, subordination and attornment agreement. 

" a  * 
such 30 day period and said default is substantially cured 
within ninety (90) days of the initial notice of default 

11. Indemnity. Owner and Tenant each indemnify the other 
against and hold the other harmless from any and all costs 
(including reasonable attorneys' fees) and claims of liability or 
loss which arise out of the use andlor occupancy of the Site or 
Facility by the direct actions or culpable omissions of the 
indemnifying party, its employees, agents or independent 
contractors. This Indemnity does not apply to any claims 
arising from the sole negligence or intentional misconduct or 
omission of the party seeking indemnification. 

12. Hazardous Substances. Owner represents that it has no 
knowledge of any substance, ground contamination, chemical 
or waste (collectively, "substance") on the Site that is identified 
as hazardous, toxic or dangerous in any applicable federal, 
state or local law or regulation. Tenant will not introduce or 
use any such substance on the Site in violation of any 
applicable law. Owner shall indemnify Tenant against and hold 
it harmless from any and all costs (including reasonable 
attorneys' fees) and claims of liability or loss which arise out of 
any occurrence or condition causing the presence of any such 
substance on the Site that occurred prior to the date of this 
Agreement or is directly attributable to the Owner's use of 
adjoining premises during the term of this agreement. 

13. Waiver of Owner's Lien. (a) Owner waives any lien rights it 
may have concerning the Facility, which is deemed TenanYs 
personal property and not fixtures, and Tenant has the right to 
remove the same at any time without Owner's consent. Owner 
(I) disclaims any interest, now or in the future, in and to the 
Facility, as fixtures or otherwise; (ii) agrees that the Facility 
and the leasehold or other use interest of Tenant or its 
authorized subTenants or users, shall be exempt from 
execution, foreclosure, sale, levy, attachment, or distress for 

'Dwnef "Owner" 

By: 
Name: Kevin Boone Gavle Boone 
Title: 
Date: 
Address: 

Tax ID: 
Phone: 

03-02-2006 
253 Fredericktown Road 
Sorinafield. KY 40069 
405-84-1520 
859-284-5567 

within five (5) days of request, and shall upon noti& by such 
lender recognize lender as Tenant or execute a new lease on 
substantially similar terms with such lender. 

14. Insurance. Tenant, at its sole cost and expense, shall upon 
commencement of construction (upon use of mechanical 
equipment to disturb the land, but not for taking of soil samples 
or surveys and measurements) procure and maintain bodily 
injury and property insurance on the Facility with a combined 
single limit of at least One Million Dollars ($1,000,000). A 
certificate of such insurance shall be furnished to Owner within 
30 days of written request. 

15. Miscellaneous. (a) This Agreement applies to and binds the 
heirs, successors, executors, administrators and assigns of the 
parties to this Agreement; (b) This Agreement is governed by 
the laws of the State in which the Site Is located; (c) This 
Agreement (including the Exhibits) constitutes the entire 
agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior 
agreements; any amendments to this Agreement must be 
executed by both parties; (e) If any provision of this Agreement 
is invalid or unenforceable with respect to any party, the 
remainder of this Agreement, will not be affected and shall 
remain valid and enforceable to the extent permitted by law; (9 
The prevailing party in any action or proceeding in court is 
entitled to receive its reasonable attorneys' fees and other 
reasonable enforcement (or, as applicable, defense) costs and 
expenses; (g) Owner agrees promptly to execute and deliver to 
Tenant, simultaneously herewith or forthwith hereafter, a 
recordable Memorandum of this Agreement in the form of 
Exhibit 8; and (h) All notices are effective, on the third business 
day after their deposit via certified and postage prepaid mail, 
or, on the next business day after deposit via overnight 
deliveiy, to the address below. 

Shared Sites, LLC ("Tenant") 

- - NameDavid B. Janki 
Owner Site Developer (Subject to Approval) 
03-02-2006 Date:03-02-2006 
253 Fredericktown Road 
Sorinafield. KY 40069 
406-84-9695 Kamal Doshi, Manager (Final Approval) 
859-284-5567 Date: 

1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 
Mclean, VA 22101 Phone: 
(703)-893-0806 



EXHIBIT A 
Site Agreement - Site Description - Permitted Exceptions 

Site Name: Bearwallow Site 1.D.:- 
Site situated in the CityRown of S~rinqfieid, County of Washinaton, State of &&&ycommonly described as follows: 

Legal Description: A portion of the premises located at address: 200 Bearwallow Road 

more particularly described in Deed to: Kevin Boons and Gavle Bwne dated 02-17-1994 and recorded in Washington County 
Registry of Deeds at Book a, Page@. Tax Map g, Plot 2 

Sketch of Site: 

L 
Permitted Exceptions: None. 

Owner Initials Owner Initials Tenant Initials 

Note: Owner and Tenant may, at Tenant's option, replace this Exhibit with an exhibit setting forth the legal description of the 
property on which the Site is located andlor a more detailed survey or drawing depicting the Site. 



This instrument prepared by: 

David B. Jantzi 

After recording please return to: 
Shared Sites, LLC, I390 Chain Bridge Road #40, McLean VA 22101 

Tax Map No. 005, Plot N o . 2  
Notice to Clerk: Both Owner and Tenant arc to be indexed in the Grantors and Grantees 
Indices. 

Memorandum of Site Lease Agreement 

(Exhibit B of the Lease Agreement) 

Site Name: Bearwallow Site 1.D.:- 

This memorandum evidences that a lease was made and entered into by written Site Lease 

Agreement dated 03-02-2006, between Kevin Boone and Gavle Boone ("Owner") and Shared 

Sites, LLC, a West Virginia limited liability company ("Tenant"), the terms and conditions of 

which are incorporated herein by reference. 

Such Agreement provides in part that Owner leases to Tenant a portion of a certain site ("Site") 

located at Bearwallow Road, City of Soringfield, County of Washington, State of Kentucky 

owned by Owner, as described in Exhibit A attached hereto, with grant of easement for 

unrestricted rights of access thereto and to electric, telephone and guy wire facilities for an initial 

term of five (5) years, which term is subject to ten (10) additional five (5) year extension periods 

by Tenant. 

IN WITNESS WI%REOF, the parties have executed the Memorandum as of the day and year 

first above written. 

"Owner" "Owner" "Tenanf 
Shared Sites, LLC 

By: 
Name: Kevin Boone Gavle Boone David B. Jantzi 
Title: Owner Owner Consultant 
Date: 
Address:253 Fredericktown Road 253 Fredericktown Road 1390 Chain Bridge Road #40 

Soringfield. KY 40069 Soringfield, KY 40069 McLean, VA 22101 



STATE OF 
CITY/COUNTY OF ,SS 

(Tenant Notary Block) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
,2006, by (Name), (Title) of Shared 

Sites, LLC. a West Virginia limited liabilitv company (Tenant) on behalf of the limited liability 
company. 

(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL) 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

My commission expires: 

STATE OF 
CITY/COUNTY OF , SS 

(Owner Notary Block for Individuals) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
,2006, by. and (Name(s) as 

applicable), each an Owner. 

(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL) 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

My commission expires: 

STATE OF (Owner Notary Block for Companies) 
CITYICOUNTY OF ,ss 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 
,2006, by (Name), 

(Title) of - (Owner -Name of Business, 
N/A if not applicable) a (e.g. A West Virginia Corporation, N/A 
if not applicable) on behalf of the (Type of Entity- e.g. Corporation, N/A if 
not applicable). 

(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL) 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

My commission expires: 





EXHIBIT M 

FLOOD PLAIN CERTIFICATION 



McKinne y Land Surveying 
103 S. Reed Street, Columbia, KY 42728 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The Bearwallow site in Washington County, Kentucky that Shared Sites, 
L.L.C. proposes to lease for the purpose of erecting a cellular tele- 
communications tower is classified as Zone D. This is the zoning for a non- 
participating community. For more information, please refer to Community 
Panel #210365 ( Unmapped )from the United States Department of Housing 
and Urban Authority, Federal Insurance Administration. 

Michael E. McKinney 
PLS #3318 





EXHIBIT N 

NOTIFICATION LISTING 



CERTIFICATION OF NOTIFICATION 

1) Kevin and Gayle Boone 
253 Fredericktown Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

2) FredBoone 
266 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

3) Mark A. Wheatly 
873 Cartwright Lane 
Springfield, KY 40069 

4) H.P. and Mary J. Mudd 
356 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

5) Mary D. Medley 
300 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

6) Jean C. Boone 
148 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

7) Earl Thomas and Mary Anne Fallis 
5529 Bardstown Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

8) Mrs. Leon Wheatley 
US 150, Bardstown Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 





EXHIBIT 0 

COPY OF PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Kevin and Gayle Boone 
253 Fredericktown Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC withm 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY. LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Fred Boone 
266 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Pubiic Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (F'SC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Beamallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date ofthe 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Ofice Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel &ee to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Mark A. Wheatly 
873 Cartwright Lane 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must he received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should he addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

H.P. and Mary Mudd 
356 Bearwallow Road 
Sprinfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own properly within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel fkee to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Mary D. Medley 
300 Beanvallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice -Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter($ to be located at 200 
Beanvallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel tiee to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Jean C. Boone 
148 Bearwallow Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's ORce, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 2 1 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel &ee to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Earl Thomas and Mary Anne Fallis 
5529 Bardstown road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment sheiter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC withm 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's OEce, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



Monday, March 20th, 2006 

Mrs. Leon Wheatley 
US 150, Bardstown Road 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Shared Sites, LLC and American Cellular Corporation are making application to the 
Kentucky public Service Commission (PSC) for a Certificate of Public Convienence and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication - .  
services: The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter(s) to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you own property within a 500' radius of the proposed tower or have property adjoining 
the property where the tower is proposed. 

The Kentucky Public Service Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed 
construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. Your initial 
communication to the PSC must be received by the PSC withim 20 days of the date of the 
Postal cancellation on the envelope this letter was received in. Your comments and 
request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director" Office, Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 2006-0107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Towers KY, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



EXHIBIT P 

COPY OF JUDGE EXECUTIVE NOTICE 



Monday, March 20", 2006 

The Honorable John Settles 
Washington County Judge Executive 
PO Box 126 
Springfield, KY 40069 

RE: Public Notice - Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
Docket # 2006-00107 

Dear Sir: 

Shared Sites, LLC and ACC of Kentucky, LLC are making application to the Public 
Service Commission of Kentucky ("PSC") for a Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide wireless communication 
services. The facility will include a 300-foot tower with appurtenances attached to a 
maximum height of 306 feet, and a ground level equipment shelter to be located at 200 
Bearwallow Road, Springfield, Kentucky 40069. This notice is being sent to you because 
you are the Judge Executive for Washington County. 

The PSC invites your comments regarding the proposed construction. You also have the 
right to intervene in this matter. Your initial communication to the PSC must be received 
by the PSC within 20 days of the date of the Postal cancellation on the envelope this 
letter was received in. Your comments and request for intervention should be addressed 
to: Executive Director's Office, Public Service Commission of Kentucky, 21 1 Sower 
Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602-0615. Please refer to Docket No.: 
2006-00107 in your correspondence. 

Please feel free to contact David Jantzi at 315-376-3333, if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
Shared Sites, LLC 

David B. Jantzi 
Consultant 



EXHIBIT Q 

COPY OF POSTING NOTICES 



TO CONSTRUCT A TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
TOWER NEAR THIS SITE 

David Janki (Shared Sites Representative) Executive Director, Public Setvice Commission 
1390 Chain Bridge Rd. #40, McLean, VA 22101 OR 211 Sower Boulevard 

PO Box 615, Frankfort, KY40602 

TO CONSTRUCT A TELECOMMUNICATIONS 





EXHIBIT R 

RADIO FREQUENCY DESIGN SEARCH AREA 



BEARWALLOW RF SEARCH AREA 





EXHIBIT S 

TOWER MAP FOR SUBJECT COUNTY 



MAP OF EXISTING TOWERS FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY 



DBA = KY EMERGENCY WARNING 

4 1202888 Constructed A0378123 CROWN CASTLE PT, INC. 37-51-55.6N 
085-09-20.1W 

7 1'?41~441 -- Constructed A0359629 Kentucky RSA 4 Cellular General 37-45-22.0N Fredericktown, KY 57.9 
Partnership 085-19-04.1W 


